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Decision No. 83047 
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fITt .. fCj. WrpH R,ft ... :., •• ···I.· ' .• rr 
~ c utli w~~K\ia 

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMroO:SSIOit OF 'r'RE STATE OF CAtIFO),\NIA 

In the !·1atter (;)f: the 'Application of) 
SALOr,~ON !¥iART!1'lZZ RODP..IGUEZ for an . ) 
order u.."lder and pursuant to the . ) 
Hieaway Carriers Act of: the State ) 
of caJ.1forn1a exempting apr-11cants. ) 
from the ~roV1s1onSo~ Gener~l ) 
Order 84-F.as promulgated by ) 
Dec1sion !~o.. 58779 under date of ) 
;1arch 23·~ 1965". Case No. 7L~C2 .. a:: ) 
to C.O.D. Shipments !'rom Kellogg ) 
Supply Co·.~· Inc ... ' 23S24South ) 
Figueroa Street" Carson .. Los ) 
Angeles County,. california. } 

App11cat10n No. 54840 
(F1led P.~r:11 30 .. "1974) 

OPINION AND OP~ER 

Salomon r'~ll'lez Rodriguez hol<ls a radial highWay COm:lon 

carr1er perm1t. By this app11cat1on he seeks ~exemption from tl'le. 

proVislons of General Ord.er No. S4-P (currently General Order lJo.S'4-G) 

under which carriers may not handle C .. O.D. sh1pc.ents until a bond or 
not less than $2',.000 1s proV1c1ed and r1led With the COzmnj"szlon •. 1'he 
sought exemption woulCl apply onlY. in connection· wi th sl'l1pments trans­
ported for the sh1pper here1na:f"ter.dcs1gn:Lted. Tbe application.iS:. 
accompanied by a declaration from the. shipper stating in effect. that·.· 
the bonding. or app11can~ is not:' necessary in connectlon w1 tIl; its 
C.O.D. cons1~~ents. 

The bonding provisions were established pr1.uar1ly·tor; the 
protection of shipper-s. Since tl"latprotection has been vol-untarily 
~ra1ved by tbe sh1pper involved .1n this app11cat:ton" the COmI:l1ssion. 

r1nds that the soUC.l'lt exemption is j'us.t1f1et!. A public hearing'is 
not necessary. " 
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Attentior.. is ealle~ to the tact tbat tlle- exe:npt1onhere1n 
grantcd extends only to sh1ptlents.transportec! tor thespec1t1ed 

shipper. Should t.pplicant desire to handle C.O.D. shipments to:: 
anyone else" all outstancr1ns reCluiremon'ts n:ust be me-t. 

Because the conditions uncler \'lhlch tlle· C.O.D·. service in 
question is perf'oI-..led may change". tIle exempt1o~'l will be limited to 
a one-ye::.%" period. 

IT IS ORDE7~ tl,at salomon Mart1nez !\oGr1oolezishere1>y 
. ,. " . ~. , 

authorizec', to ha.."lclle C. O.D. sh1puents t'or Xelloes 'Sti,ply Co. It Inc .. ". 
without provid1ng an\.':. riling tile b·one required by Ordering· Paragraphs 

2 to 1". inclusive" o~ General Order No_ 84-0; tr..at this autl'lor.1ty 
shall expire one ye::.r a!"ter the ei'fect1ve date of' this· order". unless 
sooner can~eled". ehan&ed or ext~nded by order of tl'le. ' Col:lm1ss:ton; 

, " ." .c 

and that in all other respects t.he rules set; :f'orth in General Order 
:-ro. S4-G sball s:overn the C.O.D. ~rv1ees involved in tlns. proeeed1ng. 

Tll1s o!"de:- shall beeoce et'feet1ve twenty daysJ.:rter the,' 

crate hereor. ~ 

Datecl at San Francisco> California". this-'; day of 
June ~ 1974 ... 
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